502159123 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurent BEDEL	11/09/2012
Cyril CAYRON	11/09/2012
Michel JOUVE	11/09/2012
Francis MAURY	12/03/2012
Etienne QUESNEL	11/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique et Aux Energies Alternatives		
Street Address:	25 rue Leblanc		
Internal Address:	Batiment "Le Ponant D"		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75015		

Name:	Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique		
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75016		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13684686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152338320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email: tpreston@burrandbrown.com

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0238 H \$40.00 13684686

502159123

Correspondent Name: BURR & BROWN Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13261-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 790_210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen P. Burr

Total Attachments: 9

source=Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif

source=Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0239

Attorney	Docket	No.:	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT

AND ASSIGNMENT			
Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR DIFFUSING METAL PARTICLES WITHIN A COMPOSITE LAYER		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	rected to:		
[X] The attached	l application, or		
	s application or PCT Internation	nal Application Number	
The above identified	application was made or author	rized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the application.	e original inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1091 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
	Name of Assignee:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Address of Assignee:		25 Rue Leblanc - Bâtiment « Le Ponant D » 75015 PARIS - France	
i value, Valuetani, salatini, rationalepoinnelli, laut de 'ne 'ne 'ne talanteere er-Australia	Name of Assignee:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
	Address of Assignee:	3 Rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS - France	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, at Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersign in the United States of America.	nd all applications for patent and any Letters
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: BEDEL Laurent Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 03 Nav 2017
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: CAYRON Cyril Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: JOUVE Michel Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: MAURY Francis Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: QUESNEL Etienne Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):

BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068 Customer No.: 025191 Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320

Attorney	Docket	No:
2 KCCOL ALC.J	w conce	3 10714

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR DIFFUSING METAL PARTICLES WITHIN A COMPOSITE LAYER			
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is di	rected to:			
[X] The attached	application, or			
[] United State filed on	s application or PCT Internatio	nal Application Number		
The above identified	application was made or author	rized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the application.	e original inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a claimed invention in the		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
	Name of Assignee:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES		
	Address of Assignee:	25 Rue Leblanc - Bâtiment « Le Ponant D »		
		75015 PARIS - France		
	Name of Assignee:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE		

Address of Assignee:	
	3 Rue Michel Ange
	75016 PARIS - France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, a Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersign in the United States of America.	nd all applications for patent and any Letters
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: BEDEL Laurent	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: CAYRON Cyril	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 09/11/2017
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: JOUVE Michel	Name and the second sec
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: MAURY Francis	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: QUESNEL Etienne	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor	
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):

|--|

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR DIFFUSING METAL PARTICLES WITHIN A COMPOSITE LAYER				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
[X] The attached application, or					
United States application or PCT International Application Number					
The above identified	application was made or author	rized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
	Name of Assignee:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES			
	Address of Assignee:	25 Rue Leblanc – Bâtiment « Le Ponant D »			
		75015 PARIS - France			
	Name of Assignee:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE			

Address of Assignee:

3 Rue Michel Ange

75016 PARIS - France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.			
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: BEDEL Laurent			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: CAYRON Cyril			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: JOUVE Michel			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 09/11/12		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: MAURY Francis			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: QUESNEL Etienne			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 09/11/212		
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor			
Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):		

BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068 Customer No.: 025191 Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320

ttorney Docket	No.:	
ttorney Docket	No.:	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET, AND ASSIGNMENT

AIW ASSIGNMENT					
Title of Invention:	METHOD FOR DIFFUSING METAL PARTICLES WITHIN A COMPOSITE LAYER				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
[] The attached	[] The attached application, or				
[] United States application or PCT International Application Number filed on					
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT: In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
	Name of Assignee:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES			
	Address of Assignee:	25 Rue Leblanc - Bâtiment « Le Ponant D » 75015 PARIS - France			
and the second s	Name of Assignee:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE			
	Address of Assignce:	3 Rue Michel Ange 75016 PARIS - France			

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, ar Patent which may be granted therefor for which the undersig in the United States of America.	id all applications for patent and any Letters
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: BEDEL Laurent Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: CAYRON Cyril Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: JOUVE Michel Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: MAURY Francis Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional): 12 - 3 - 2012
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor: QUESNEL Etienne Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor Inventor/Assignor:	Date (Optional):

BURR & BROWN P.O. Box 7068 Syracuse, NY 13261-7068 Customer No.: 025191 Telephone: (315) 233-8300 Facsimile: (315) 233-8320